



U.P. CO-OPERATIVE SUGAR FACTORIES FEDERATION LTD.
9-A, Rana Pratap Marg, Lucknow
Tel No – (0522) 2200183, (0522) 2612949
वेबसाइट : www.upsugarfed.org ईमेल: upsugarfed@yahoo.co.in

UPSUGARFED/8997/GMAT/117

ई-टेंडर नोटिस

Date: 09.11.2022

उपरोक्त की सहकारी चीनी मिलों की आसन्न ईकाई अनुपग्रह (डुलन्दरहर), ननौला (सहारनपुर), सम्पूर्णनगर (खीरी), नानपार (बहराई), चोरी (मऊ), कायमगंज (फर्रुखाबाद), सदियौर (आजमगढ़) के तथा सहरोड (बिजनौर) में च.प्र. की विभिन्न सहकारी/निगम की चीनी मिलों से कैलेन्डर वर्ष 2023 में शीरा परिवहन हेतु अनुवी प्रोसेडरों से ई-निविदाएं आमंत्रित की जाती है। ई-निविदा की विस्तृत नियम व शर्तों ई-टेंडर पोर्टल <http://etender.up.nic.in> एवं संघ की वेबसाइट www.upsugarfed.org पर दिनांक 09.11.2022 से उपलब्ध रहेंगी। तकनीकी व वित्तीय बिंदु का कार्यक्रम निम्नवत् है:-

शीरा परिवहन हेतु	ई-निविदा सम्मिलन की अंतिम तिथि व समय	ई-निविदा की तकनीकी बिंदु खुलने की तिथि व समय	ई-निविदा की वित्तीय बिंदु खुलने की तिथि व समय
	29.11.2022 6.55 P.M.	30.11.2022 11.00 A.M.	30.11.2022 3:00 P.M.

परिवहन कार्य हेतु परिवहनकर्ता को सर्वप्रथम ई-टेंडर पोर्टल <http://etender.up.nic.in> पर प्रक्रिया अनुसार रजिस्ट्रेशन करना होगा। प्रबंध निदेशक संघ को एक अथवा समस्त निविदाओं को बिना कारण बताये निरस्त करने का अधिकार सुरक्षित रहेगा।

धरोहर धनराशि (ई.ए.सी.) – रु. 1.00 लाख प्रति आसन्न, ई- निविदा प्रत्यक्ष शुल्क – रु. 2000/- + 18 प्र.श. जी.एस.टी.

प्रबंध निदेशक



Shetron Limited
Regd. Office: Plot No.1, Bommasandra Industrial Area,
Hosur Road, Bangalore - 560099. CIN: L21014KA1980PLC003842.
Website: www.shetron.com; Email: investors@shetrongroup.com Tel: +91-80-27832290/91/92/46
Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs except Earnings per Share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operation (net)	5,859	13,566	5,296
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	226	477	178
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	226	477	178
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	176	352	128
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	171	342	123
6.	Equity Share Capital	900	900	900
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share			
(a) Basic		1.90	3.80	1.37
(b) Diluted		1.90	3.80	1.37

Notes: 1. The above Un-audited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022 which have been subjected to Limited Review by Statutory Auditor of the Company as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th November, 2022.

2. The Company is engaged in the manufacture of Metal Packaging and hence results are reported under one segment. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at <http://www.bseindia.com> and the website of the Company at https://shetron.com/download.php?id=519&report_id=219.

By Order of the Board
Karik Manohar Nayak
Jt. Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 09.11.2022

OSWAL LEASING LIMITED
Regd. Office: 195, Ashoka Estate, 24, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001
CIN: L65910DL1983PLC016036, Phone: (011) 23313955, Fax: (011) 23316374
Email: oswal_leasing@owmnahar.com, Website: www.owmnahar.com
EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	3.42	3.48	6.85
2	Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.47)	(0.38)	(0.48)
3	Net profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.47)	(0.38)	(0.48)
4	Net profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.47)	(0.38)	(0.48)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.47)	(0.38)	(0.48)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	50.00	50.00	50.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations): (not annualised): Basic and Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.09)	(0.08)	(0.10)

Notes:

1 The Unaudited financial results of the Company for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 08, 2022. The financial results have been subjected to Limited Review by Statutory Auditors of the Company.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.owmnahar.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Oswal Leasing Limited
Sd/-
Ravi Kumar
Manager cum CFO

Date: 09.11.2022
Place: New Delhi

RAMGOPAL POLYTEX LIMITED
CIN: L17110MH1981PLC024145 Website: www.ramgopalpolytex.com
Email: rpcompliance@ramgopalpolytex.com, Tel: 022 61396810 Fax: 022 22851085
Regd. Office: Greentex Clearing House, B-1, 2 & 3, Gosrani Compound, Rehnal Village, Bhiwandi, Thane - 421302.
Corp. Office: 701, Tulsiani Chambers, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021.

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022

(Rs. in Lacs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30/09/2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	261.97	273.59	492.56	368.54
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(54.94)	1.96	(83.12)	2.64
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(54.94)	1.96	(83.12)	2.64
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(54.93)	2.19	(83.11)	2.64
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(54.40)	(7.11)	(81.42)	(5.89)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,439.63	1,439.63	1,439.63	1,439.63
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)				
Basic and diluted (not annualised)		(0.38)	0.02	(0.57)	0.02

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30/09/2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.ramgopalpolytex.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Ramgopal Polytex Limited
Sd/-
SANJAY JATIA
Chairman & Managing Director (DIN: 00913405)

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 09, 2022



SUYOG TELEMATICS LIMITED
CIN: L32109MH1995PLC091107
Regd. Office: Suyog House, Plot No 30, MIDC Central Road Andheri, East Mumbai- 400093
Email: investor@suyogtelematics.co.in | Website: www.suyogtelematics.co.in

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
I. Revenue						
Revenue from operations	3,457.05	3,318.31	3,713.60	6,775.36	7,251.42	15,364.03
Other income	247.82	273.76	10.78	521.58	32.18	242.08
Total Revenue (A)	3,704.87	3,592.07	3,724.38	7,296.94	7,283.60	15,606.11
II. Expenses						
Cost of Material Consumed	546.95	598.50	1,127.88	1,145.45	2,256.37	4,250.38
Employee benefits expense	349.23	295.23	267.71	644.46	528.70	1,122.87
Finance costs	304.37	545.14	185.70	849.51	365.69	1,383.99
Depreciation and amortisation expense	616.39	269.57	570.48	885.96	999.41	2,157.63
Other expenses	199.28	291.89	110.77	491.17	220.96	1,018.25
Total expenses (B)	2,016.22	2,000.33	2,262.54	4,016.55	4,371.12	9,933.12
III. Profit before tax (A-B)	1,688.65	1,591.73	1,461.84	3,280.39	2,912.49	5,672.99
IV. Tax expense:						
- Current tax	228.66	304.84	155.23	533.50	384.95	917.60
- Deferred tax	243.32	148.10	152.91	391.42	231.73	617.17
	471.98	452.94	308.14	924.92	616.68	1,534.77
V. Profit for the period / year	1,216.67	1,138.80	1,153.70	2,355.47	2,295.80	4,138.22
VI. Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)						
Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss						
Change in fair value of Investments equity shares carried at fair value through OCI	-	-	-	-	-	3.55
Tax impact of items that will be reclassified to statement of profit and loss	-	-	-	-	-	(0.89)
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss						
Re-measurement gain/(losses) on defined benefit plans	0.09	10.78	8.10	10.87	13.63	15.70
Tax impact of items that will not be reclassified to statement of profit and loss	(1.49)	(1.24)	(2.04)	(2.73)	(3.43)	(3.95)
VII. Total comprehensive income for the period / year	1,215.27	1,148.34	1,159.76	2,363.61	2,306.01	4,152.63
VIII. Paid up equity share capital (Face value ₹10 per share)	1,048.24	1,048.24	1,030.44	1,048.24	1,030.44	1,048.24
IX. Other Equity						
X. Earnings per equity share (not annualised for quarter)						
Basic EPS (₹)	11.61	11.61	11.25	22.47	22.39	40.10
Diluted EPS (₹)	11.61	11.61	11.25	22.47	22.39	40.10

Note:

1. The above unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2022.

2. As required under clause 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015, as Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out audit of the above financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022.

On behalf of Board of Directors
Suyog Telematics Limited
Sd/-
Shivshankar Lature
Managing Director
DIN 02090972

Date : November 09, 2022
Place : Mumbai

VAKSONS AUTOMOBILES LIMITED
CIN: L51502DL2003PLC119052
Regd Office: 1st Floor, Barodia Tower, Plot No 12, D Block Central Market Prashant Vihar New Delhi - 110085.
Corporate Office: A Block, Shubham Garden Complex Murthal Road Sonapat, Haryana - 131001
Tel.: 022 - 2218572; Fax:2218572 | Website: www.vaksonsautomobiles.in | Email: info@vaksonsautomobiles.com

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022

(₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			
		30.09.2022		30.09.2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	2.50	-	2.50	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2.38)	(5.66)	(3.76)	(8.24)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2.38)	(5.66)	(3.76)	(8.24)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2.38)	(5.66)	(3.76)	(8.24)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(2.38)	(5.66)	(3.76)	(8.24)
6	Equity Share Capital	1052.05	657.53	1235.75	657.53
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1) Basic : 2) Diluted :	(0.02) (0.02)	(5.66) (5.66)	(0.03) (0.03)	(8.24) (8.24)

Note:

1) These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time.

2) The Company has been migrated from the SME platform of Bse to main board on 13th October 2021 and hence these results have been prepared by adopting the Indian Accounting Standard.

3) The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on November 09, 2022.

4) The IND-AS Compliant financial results pertaining to the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022 have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.

5) The Company has single reportable business segment. Hence, no separate information for segment wise disclosure is given in accordance with the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 - "Operating Segments".

6) The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

7) The aforesaid Quarter and Half Yearly Financial Results are also being disseminated on the website of the Company i.e.(<https://vaksonsautomobiles.com/investor-relations.php>).

For Vaksons Automobiles Limited
Sd/-
Atul Kumar Jain
Managing Director

Place: Delhi
Date: November 09, 2022

CREMICA AGRO FOODS LIMITED
Regd. Office: 455, Sohan Palace, 2nd Floor, The Mall, Ludhiana, Punjab-141001, CIN: L15146PB1989PLC009676
Email: manager.cafli@gmail.com, Website: www.cafli.co.in, Contact No. 01826 222826

Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended on 30th September, 2022

(Rs. in 000)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		
		30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2022 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	896.45	579.80	893.28	1,476.25	1,731.10	3,094.15
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,511.16)	(5,627.73)	430.36	(11,138.89)	879.79	1277.15
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,511.16)	(5,627.73)	430.36	(11,138.89)	879.79	1277.15
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,126.27)	(4,216.43)	322.05	(8,342.71)	654.52	956.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4,126.27)	(4,216.43)	322.05	(8,342.71)	654.52	956.94
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	44,955.00	44,955.00	44,955.00	44,955.00	44,955.00	44,955.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March	-	-	-	-	-	46,991.52
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations): Basic: Diluted:	(0.92) (0.92)	(0.94) (0.94)	0.07 0.07	(1.86) (1.86)	0.15 0.15	0.21 0.21

Notes:

1 These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under.

2 The Above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 09th November, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified conclusion on the aforesaid results.

3 Figures of previous periods were re-grouped wherever necessary to conform to the figures of current period.

4 The company is a single segment company and therefore, the segment reporting under Ind AS-108 is not required.

On behalf of Board
For CREMICA AGRO FOODS LIMITED
Sd/-
SURENDAR KUMAR SOOD
(Director)
DIN: 01091404

Place: Ludhiana
Date: 09th November, 2022



onmobile
OnMobile Global Limited
Regd. Office : OnMobile Global Limited, Tower #1, 94/1C & 94/2, Veerasandra Village, Attibele Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Electronic City Phase-1, Bangalore - 560 100, Karnataka, India
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L64202KA2000PLC027860
Phone: + 91 80 4009 6000 Fax: + 91 80 4009 6009 E-mail: Investors@onmobile.com, Website: www.onmobile.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022

Amount in ₹ Millions except data per share

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations	1,309.52	1,351.28	1,304.30	2,660.80	5,195.44
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	17.06	55.46	68.90	72.52	219.08
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	17.06	55.46	68.90	72.52	219.08
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	6.20	41.21	26.60	47.41	190.70
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(107.19)	93.96	(15.10)	(13.23)	356.84
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,059.02	1,056.42	1,053.20	1,059.02	1,056.02
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-	5,471.86
Earnings / (Loss) per share (in ₹) (not annualised except for year ended March 31, 2022)					
(a) Basic	0.06	0.39	0.25	0.45	1.82
(b) Diluted	0.06	0.38	0.25	0.44	1.79

Notes:

1. (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.onmobile.com.

(b) The unaudited consolidated results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on November 7, 2022 and November 8, 2022 respectively. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. The report of the statutory auditors is unmodified.

2. Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 are as under:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations	584.96	559.90	466.60	1,144.86	993.90
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax	25.79	7.46	16.50	33.25	153.00
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	21.27	3.66	6.60	24.93	98.30
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(13.74)	3.82	6.30	(9.92)	310.48

The standalone results of OnMobile Global limited for the above mentioned periods are available in investors section in www.onmobile.com and also with the stock exchanges website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.onmobile.com.

On behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
François Charles Sirois
Executive Chairman

Place : Palm Beach, Florida
Date : November 08, 2022



बी ई एम एल
BEML LIMITED
(CIN: L35202KA1964GOI001530) (A Govt. of India Undertaking)

Registered Office: "BEML SOUDHA", 23/1, 4th Main Road, S.R. Nagar, Bengaluru-560 027
Tel. & Fax:

